THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 64-continued

DETERMINATIONS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective		
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
84.47.031 contd.	Horizontal dowel boring machines not exceeding 2.54 cm (1 in.) capacity in mild steel with c.i.f. unit value not exceeding: fixed head : \$500 single head : \$750 triple head : \$1000 Plastic granulators not exceeding 22.37 kW (30 h.p.) capacity Post peelers								
		Miscellaneou	U S						
Decision Ca	ncelled:								
84.47.009	Automatic boring machines parts	• •		••		29			

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/16—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
22571	84.21.009	High pressure washers as may be approved: Approved: Stainless steel sprayers Kina	Free	Free	Free	10.2	48 46	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/79 30/9/79

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 20 March 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1975.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

⁽b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.